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Our mission is to provide an equestrian riding program for youth students, via both 
instructional and experiential learning opportunities. To accomplish this, we will engage 
in equestrian competitions, instructional clinics, networking events and occasions for 

recruitment that includes but not limited to scholarship disbursements. 

Facility and Parking Information: 

The Miami Equestrian Center is located just off of SR 73 as you approach Oxford.  Parking is available at 
the front of the facility and along the drive.  Please do not block handicapped parking or the turnaround.  
Additional parking is available across the street at Ditmer parking lot.  No citations will be issued this 
weekend. 

No pets allowed.  All service animals must be licensed and designated.  No camping is available and we 
are a smoke free and alcohol free campus.  

Show Officials 
Judge(s):  Saturday – Tim Abler                   ​ Sunday:  Spencer Zimmerman 
Ring Steward:  Shelby Zimmerman 
Show Steward:  Luke Brock 
Show Manager:  Miami University Equestrian 
Show Secretary:  Beth Frey/Amanda Wasser 
Announcer :  Samuel Maybury/Ethan Blake 
Medical Personnel :  Oxford Fire Department 

 Patterns: 
ON SATURDAY: 
Pattern #4 will be used for the Alumni, Senior and Junior High Sapphire Pattern/Rail 
Horsemanship, Ruby, Emerald, Opal, Elementary Pearl Classes, Amber and Topaz EWD 
Classes. Pattern NRHA #4 will be used for Senior High Diamond  Reining. Pattern #12 will be 
used for the Diamond Elite class. 
  
ON SUNDAY: 
Pattern #5 will be used for the Alumni, Senior and Junior High Sapphire Pattern/Rail 
Horsemanship, Ruby, Emerald, Opal, Elementary Pearl Classes, Amber and Topaz EWD 
Classes. Pattern NRHA #5 will be used for Senior High Diamond  Reining. 
  

The pattern book can be found on SHOWYEDA.com​
​

 



SUNDAY TIME SCHEDULE 
7:00am Coaches Meeting/ Draw Horses 

8:00am Schooling of Horses 
9:00 am Competition Begins: 

 
 

 

Class 1. Group 20 Senior High Diamond Reining 3 

Class 2. Group 18 Junior/Senior High Sapphire Ranch Riding  6 

Class 3. Group 10 Junior/Senior High Sapphire Ranch Riding  6 

Class 4. Group 19 Senior High Diamond Rail/Pattern Horsemanship  3 

Class 5. Group 3 Junior High Opal Rail Horsemanship Split A  7 

Class 6. Group 13 Senior High Emerald Rail Horsemanship Split A  6 

Class 7. Group 3 Junior High Opal Rail Horsemanship Split B  6 

Class 8. Group 9/17 Junior/Senior  High Sapphire Rail/Pattern Horsemanship  6 

Class 9. Group 4 Junior High Opal Pattern Horsemanship Split A  7 

Class 10. Group 9/17 Junior/Senior High Sapphire Rail/Pattern Horsemanship  6 

Class 11. Group 5 Junior High Emerald Rail Horsemanship Split A  7 

Class 12. Group 4 Junior High Opal Pattern Horsemanship Split B  7 

Class 13. Group 13 Senior High Emerald Rail Horsemanship Split B  6 

Class 14. Group 5 Junior High Emerald Rail Horsemanship Split B  7 

Class 15. Group 27 EWD Topaz Rail Independent Horsemanship  1 

Class 16. Group 28 EWD Topaz Pattern Independent Horsemanship  1 

 LUNCH BREAK   

Class 17. Group 8/16 Junior/Senior High Ruby Pattern Horsemanship  8 

Class 18. Group 6 Junior High Emerald Pattern Horsemanship Split A  7 

Class 19. Group 14 Senior High Emerald Pattern Horsemanship Split A  6 

Class 20. Group 14 Senior High Emerald Pattern Horsemanship Split B  6 

Class 21. Group 6 Junior High Emerald Pattern Horsemanship Split B  7 

Class 22. Group 7/15 Junior/Senior High Ruby Rail Horsemanship  8 

Class 23. Group 1 Elementary Pearl Rail Horsemanship  5 

Class 24. Group 3 Junior High Opal Rail Horsemanship Split C  7 

Class 25. Group 11 Senior High Opal Rail Horsemanship  6 

Class 26. Group 4 Junior High Opal Pattern Horsemanship Split C  7 

Class 27. Group 2 Elementary Pearl Pattern Horsemanship  5 

Class 28. Group 12 Senior High Opal Pattern Horsemanship  6 



Class 1 Group 20 Senior High Diamond Reining  (3) 
Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

111 Lauren Hoover Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 3 Pippa 

365 Allison Kratzer Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 1 Pippa 

336 Izzy Hamilton Puthoff Equestrian Team 2 Virgil 

     

 
1st: 111 2nd: 365 3rd: 336 4th:  5th:  6th:  

 

Class 2 Group 10/18 Junior/Senior High Sapphire Ranch Riding (7) 
Sponsored By: Circle M Equestrian  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

994 Rylee Jordan Concord Equestrian Center 5 Rocky 

1165 Tayloe Spielman DMB Performance Horses 6 Virgil 

1447 Adam Akers Miami Jr Redhawks 7 Rocky 

1793 Kendall Lebo Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 1 Gracie 

799 Ellie Wiethe Concord Equestrian Center 2 Rocky 

1986 Myla Hochstein DMB Performance Horses 3 Virgil 

457 Lilly Dean Southern Ohio 4 Gracie 

 
1st: 994 2nd: 1165 3rd: 799 4th: 457 5th: 1793 6th: 1447 

 

Class 3 Group 10/18 Junior/Senior High Sapphire Ranch Riding (6) 
Sponsored By: Puthoff Equestrian Team  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

643 Unie Brechbuhler Concord Equestrian Center Blue 1 Gracie 

2032 Gwen Harmon DMB Performance Horses 2 Rocky 

1554 Addison Brossenne Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 3 Virgil 

1033 Shelby Spradlin Puthoff Equestrian Team 4 Gracie 

309 Ava Sullivan Concord Equestrian Center Blue 5 Rocky 

676 Peyton Skeans DMB Performance Horses 6 Virgil 

 
1st: 1033 2nd: 643 3rd: 1554 4th: 676 5th: 309 6th: 2032 

 

Class 4 Group 19 Senior High Diamond Rail/Pattern Horsemanship (3) 
Sponsored By: Ag Pro  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

     

336 Izzy Hamilton Puthoff Equestrian Team 1 George 

111 Lauren Hoover Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 2 Ranger 

365 Allison Kratzer Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 3 Sammy 

 



1st: 336 2nd: 111 3rd: 365 4th:  5th:  6th:  

 



Class 5 Group 3 Junior High Opal Rail Horsemanship Split A (7) 
Sponsored By: Mary Meneely Collegiate Consulting  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1144 Marla Chapman Concord Equestrian Center Blue 7 Whiskey 

438 Isla Weekley Miami Jr Redhawks 1 Gus 

725 Mollie Harrison Miami Jr Redhawks 2 Invy 

175 Eliza White Miami Jr Redhawks 3 Kandi 

568 Olivia Fair Puthoff Equestrian Team 4 Keme 

640 Kenzie Huizenga Puthoff Equestrian Team 5 Oreo 

1794 Baileigh Lang Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 6 Stormy 

 
1st: 1144 2nd: 175 3rd: 725 4th: 1794 5th: 568 6th: 438 

 

Class 6 Group 13 Senior High Emerald Rail Horsemanship Split A (6) 
Sponsored By: Concord Equestrian Team  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1177 Abby Reinemeyer Concord Equestrian Center 2 Gracie 

1436 Kelsey Thrush Concord Equestrian Center 3 Pickles 

1476 Madeline Wehner Miami Jr Redhawks 4 Rocky 

1152 Hailey Hoying Puthoff Equestrian Team 5 Sweet 

196 Avah Manbeck Puthoff Equestrian Team 6 Tori 

1173 Valentina Wortman Puthoff Equestrian Team 1 Genny 

 
1st: 1436 2nd: 1476 3rd: 1173 4th: 196 5th: 1152 6th: 1177 

​
​
 

Class 7 Group 3 Junior High Opal Rail Horsemanship Split B (7) 
Sponsored By: Mary Meneely Collegiate Consulting  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1711 Bryn Fazzio Concord Equestrian Center Blue 1 Dawg 

1216 Elia Barbosa Concord Equestrian Center Blue 2 Jellybean 

1944 Lily Finkbine Miami Jr Redhawks 3 KC 

979 Hazel Boone-Sullivan Miami Jr Redhawks 4 Keme 

188 Emma Blevens Miami Jr Redhawks 5 Stormy 

1864 Lauryn Dickey Puthoff Equestrian Team 6 Whiskey 

182 Harper Colwell Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 7 Zip 

 
1st: 182 2nd: 1864 3rd: 1711 4th: 1216 5th: 1944 6th: 979 

 

 



Class 8 Group 9/17 Junior/Senior High Sapphire Rail/Pattern Horsemanship (6) 
Sponsored By: Concord Equestrian Team  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

643 Unie Brechbuhler Concord Equestrian Center Blue 3 Jett 

1986 Myla Hochstein DMB Performance Horses 4 Prada 

1554 Addison Brossenne Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 5 Ranger 

1033  Shelby Spradlin Puthoff Equestrian Team 6 Saxby 

994 Rylee Jordan Concord Equestrian Center Blue 7 Stu 

2032 Gwen Harmon DMB Performance Horses 1 Ali 

487  Lilly Dean Southern Ohio  2 George 

 
1st: 1033 2nd: 457 3rd: 994 4th: 643 5th: 1986 6th: 1554 

​
​
 

Class 9 Group 4 Junior High Opal Pattern Horsemanship Split A (7) 
Sponsored By: Rods Western Palace  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

188 Emma Blevens Miami Jr Redhawks 6 Sweet 

568 Olivia Fair Puthoff Equestrian Team 7 Whiskey 

1711 Bryn Fazzio Concord Equestrian Center Blue 1 Invy 

979 Hazel Boone-Sullivan Miami Jr Redhawks 2 KC 

1864 Lauryn Dickey Puthoff Equestrian Team 3 Keme 

1944 Lily Finkbine Miami Jr Redhawks 4 Marge 

182 Harper Colwell Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 5 Oreo 

 
1st: 182 2nd: 1864 3rd: 568 4th: 1944 5th: 188 6th: 1711 

 

Class 10 Group 17 Senior High Sapphire Rail/Pattern Horsemanship (6) 
Sponsored By: M & M Equestrian Team  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

309 Ava Sullivan Concord Equestrian Center 3 Jett 

1165 Tayloe Spielman DMB Performance Horses 4 Prada 

1447 Adam Akers Miami Jr Redhawks 5 Ranger 

1793 Kendall Lebo Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 6 Saxby 

799 Ellie Wiethe Concord Equestrian Center 1 Ali 

676 Peyton Skeans DMB Performance Horses 2 George 

 
1st: 799 2nd: 309 3rd: 1447 4th: 676 5th: 1165 6th: 1793 

​
​

 



Class 11 Group 5 Junior High Emerald Rail Horsemanship Split A (7) 
Sponsored By: M&M Equestrian Team  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

486 Mya Ruff Concord Equestrian Center Blue 5 Oreo 

668 Hannah Freitag DMB Performance Horses 6 Stormy 

1390 Laeken Blank DMB Performance Horses 7 Zip 

242 Raegan Keller Miami Jr Redhawks 1 Dawg 

859 Kayla Pietrantonio Puthoff Equestrian Team 2 Invy 

146 Sierra Mueller Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 3 Kandi 

966 Brooklyn Lang Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 4 Keme 

 
1st: 668 2nd: 146 3rd: 1390 4th: 966 5th: 859 6th: 242 

 

Class 12 Group 4 Junior High Opal Pattern Horsemanship Split B (7) 
Sponsored By: Rods Western Palace  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1216 Elia Barbosa Concord Equestrian Center Blue 4 Rocky 

175 Eliza White Miami Jr Redhawks 5 Sweet 

640 Kenzie Huizenga Puthoff Equestrian Team 6 Tori 

1794 Baileigh Lang Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 7 Whiskey 

725 Mollie Harrison Miami Jr Redhawks 1 Diva 

1144 Marla Chapman Concord Equestrian Center Blue 2 KC 

438 Isla Weekley Miami Jr Redhawks 3 Pippa 

 
1st: 1216 2nd: 175 3rd: 725 4th: 1144 5th: 1794 6th: 438 

​
​
 

Class 13 Group 13 Senior High Emerald Rail Horsemanship Split B (7) 
Sponsored By: Concord Equestrian Team  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1522 Hannah Niehaus Concord Equestrian Center 3 Jellybean 

1614 Jessica Wehner Miami Jr Redhawks 4 Keme 

1912 Makala Wick Puthoff Equestrian Team 5 Pickles 

1896 Charlie Pope Puthoff Equestrian Team 6 Stormy 

1568 Adela Adelsperger Puthoff Equestrian Team 7 Virgil 

2036 Haven Johnson Puthoff Equestrian Team 1 Genny 

1301 Carly Heiss Concord Equestrian Center 2 Gracie 

 
1st: 2036 2nd: 1522 3rd: 1568 4th: 1301 5th: 1614 6th: 1896 

 

 



Class 14 Group 5 Junior High Emerald Rail Horsemanship Split B (7) 
Sponsored By: M&M Equestrian Team  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

712 Haley Huffman DMB Performance Horses 4 Marge 

1320 Adalyn Gilbert DMB Performance Horses 5 Sammy 

400 Astrid Bland Miami Jr Redhawks 6 Stu 

1708 Glori Mae Rausch Puthoff Equestrian Team 7 Zip 

1444 Kaylee Schlechty Puthoff Equestrian Team 1 Dawg 

612 Jocelyn Holtz Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 2 George 

443 Madison Baynes Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 3 Jett 

 
1st: 1708 2nd: 712 3rd: 1320 4th: 1444 5th: 443 6th: 612 

​
​
 

Class 15 Group 27 EWD Topaz Rail Independent Horsemanship (1) 
Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1491 Charlotte Longacre Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 1 Jellybean 

1st: 1491 2nd:  3rd:  4th:  5th:  6th:  

 
Class 16 Group 28 EWD Topaz Pattern Independent Horsemanship (1) 
Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1491 Charlotte Longacre Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 1 Jellybean 

 
1st: 1491 2nd:  3rd:  4th:  5th:  6th:  

 

LUNCH BREAK 
 

Class 17 Group 8/16 Junior/Senior High Ruby Pattern Horsemanship (8) 
Sponsored By: Hancock Horseman , Circle M Equestrian Team  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

665 Rylee Hanselman Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 3 Marge 

851 Anna Jones Concord Equestrian Center 4 Prada 

1119 Ava Gosnell Puthoff Equestrian Team 5 Ranger 

2077 Olivia Trachet DMB Performance Horses 6 Sammy 

1500 Rebekah Fields Miami Jr Redhawks 7 Saxby 

234 Lauren Wills Puthoff Equestrian Team 8 Stu 

614 Addison Leonard Concord Equestrian Center 1 Ali 

344 Lindsey Carrington Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 2 Jett 

 
1st: 614 2nd: 344 3rd: 1119 4th: 234 5th: 851 6th: 665 

 



Class 18 Group 6 Junior High Emerald Pattern Horsemanship Split A (7) 
Sponsored By: Hi Vue Solutions LLC  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

712 Haley Huffman DMB Performance Horses 4 Pippa 

146 Sierra Mueller Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 5 Sweet 

400 Astrid Bland Miami Jr Redhawks 6 Virgil 

1444 Kaylee Schlechty Puthoff Equestrian Team 7 Whiskey 

612 Jocelyn Holtz Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 1 Kandi 

1320 Adalyn Gilbert DMB Performance Horses 2 Keme 

242 Raegan Keller Miami Jr Redhawks 3 Oreo 

 
1st: 1320 2nd: 1444 3rd: 146 4th: 712 5th: 400 6th: 612 

 
 
Class 19 Group 14 Senior High Emerald Pattern Horsemanship Split A (7) 
Sponsored By: Equine Differences  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1912 Makala Wick Puthoff Equestrian Team 7 Zip 

1177 Abby Reinemeyer Concord Equestrian Center 1 Dawg 

196 Avah Manbeck Puthoff Equestrian Team 2 George 

1614 Jessica Wehner Miami Jr Redhawks 3 Jellybean 

1568 Adela Adelsperger Puthoff Equestrian Team 4 Marge 

2036 Haven Johnson Puthoff Equestrian Team 5 Rocky 

1301 Carly Heiss Concord Equestrian Center 6 Stu 

 
1st: 1912 2nd: 1301 3rd: 1568 4th: 1614 5th: 2036 6th: 1177 

 
Class 20 Group 14 Senior High Emerald Pattern Horsemanship Split B (6) 
Sponsored By: Equine Differences  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1522 Hannah Niehaus Concord Equestrian Center 4 Pippa 

1152 Hailey Hoying Puthoff Equestrian Team 5 Sweet 

1476 Madeline Wehner Miami Jr Redhawks 6 Virgil 

1173 Valentina Wortman Puthoff Equestrian Team 1 Genny 

1436 Kelsey Thrush Concord Equestrian Center 2 Gracie 

1896 Charlie Pope Puthoff Equestrian Team 3 Pickles 

 
1st: 1436 2nd: 1476 3rd: 1152 4th: 1173 5th: 1896 6th: 1522 

​
 

 



Class 21 Group 6 Junior High Emerald Pattern Horsemanship Split B (7) 
Sponsored By: Hi Vue Solutions LLC  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

486 Mya Ruff Concord Equestrian Center Blue 7 Zip 

1390 Laeken Blank DMB Performance Horses 1 Dawg 

966 Brooklyn Lang Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 2 Gracie 

1708 Glori Mae Rausch Puthoff Equestrian Team 3 Kandi 

443 Madison Baynes Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 4 Oreo 

668 Hannah Freitag DMB Performance Horses 5 Rocky 

859 Kayla Pietrantonio Puthoff Equestrian Team 6 Sweet 

 
1st: 1708 2nd: 966 3rd: 668 4th: 486 5th: 1390 6th: 443 

 
Class 22 Group 7/15 Junior/Senior High Ruby Rail Horsemanship (8) 
Sponsored By: Circle M Equestrian Team , Puthoff Performance Horses  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

665 Rylee Hanselman Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 8 Stu 

851 Anna Jones Concord Equestrian Center 1 Ali 

614 Addison Leonard Concord Equestrian Center 2 George 

2077 Olivia Trachet DMB Performance Horses 3 Jett 

1500 Rebekah Fields Miami Jr Redhawks 4 Marge 

234 Lauren Wills Puthoff Equestrian Team 5 Ranger 

1119 Ava Gosnell Puthoff Equestrian Team 6 Sammy 

344 Lindsey Carrington Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 7 Saxby 

 
1st: 614 2nd: 851 3rd: 234 4th: 344 5th: 1119 6th: 1500 

 
 

Class 23 Group 1 Elementary Pearl Rail Horsemanship (5) 
Sponsored By: Lollipops N PolkaDots  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1971 Hannah Neiheisel Miami Jr Redhawks 5 Tori 

1983 Maverick Moore Miami Jr Redhawks 1 Gus 

888 Josie Klepinger Puthoff Equestrian Team 2 Jellybean 

297 Paisley Vize Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 3 KC 

501 Corbin Lebo Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 4 Stormy 

 
1st: 888 2nd: 297 3rd: 501 4th: 1971 5th: 1983 6th:  

 

 



Class 24 Group 3 Junior High Opal Rail Horsemanship Split C (7) 
Sponsored By: Mary Meneely Collegiate Consulting  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1227 Kennedy Van Heukelom Concord Equestrian Center Blue 2 Diva 

644 Presley Williamson Miami Jr Redhawks 3 Genny 

1650 Olivia Wehner Miami Jr Redhawks 4 Kandi 

2011 Amabell Jones Miami Jr Redhawks 5 Oreo 

1019 Bryson Wene Miami Jr Redhawks 6 Rocky 

1004 Zuri Hines Puthoff Equestrian Team 7 Zip 

1781 Kylee Adams Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 1 Dawg 

 
1st: 1650 2nd: 1227 3rd: 1004 4th: 1781 5th: 1019 6th: 644 

​
​
 

Class 25 Group 11 Senior High Opal Rail Horsemanship (6) 
Sponsored By: Haala Denim  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1260 Leah Payauys Concord Equestrian Center 5 Ranger 

1248 Aubrey Powell Concord Equestrian Center 6 Stu 

1723 Amina Jelil Miami Jr Redhawks 1 Jellybean 

2075 Maya Wieland Miami Jr Redhawks 2 Jett 

398 Grayson Chandler Puthoff Equestrian Team 3 Marge 

2076 Emily Ellis Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 4 Prada 

 
1st: 398 2nd: 1248 3rd: 1260 4th: 1723 5th: 2075 6th: 2076 

 

Class 26 Group 4 Junior High Opal Pattern Horsemanship Split C (7) 
Sponsored By: Rods Western Palace  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1019 Bryson Wene Miami Jr Redhawks 6 Rocky 

1227 Kennedy Van Heukelom Concord Equestrian Center Blue 7 Whiskey 

644 Presley Williamson Miami Jr Redhawks 1 Diva 

1004 Zuri Hines Puthoff Equestrian Team 2 Genny 

1650 Olivia Wehner Miami Jr Redhawks 3 Kandi 

1781 Kylee Adams Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 4 KC 

2011 Amabelle Jones  Miami Jr Redhawks 5 Pippa 

 
1st: 1650 2nd: 1781 3rd: 1019 4th: 1227 5th: 1004 6th: 2011  

​
​

 



Class 27 Group 2 Elementary Pearl Pattern Horsemanship (5) 
Sponsored By: American Quarter Horse Assn  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1971 Hannah Neiheisel Miami Jr Redhawks 5 Rocky 

297 Paisley Vize Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 1 Gus 

888 Josie Klepinger Puthoff Equestrian Team 2 Invy 

1983 Maverick Moore Miami Jr Redhawks 3 KC 

501 Corbin Lebo Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 4 Pippa 

 
1st: 501 2nd: 888 3rd: 1971 4th: 297 5th: 1983 6th:  

 

Class 28 Group 12 Senior High Opal Pattern Horsemanship (6) 
Sponsored By: Hancock Horseman  

Back# Name  Team  Draw Horse 

1260 Leah Payauys Concord Equestrian Center 3 Marge 

2075 Maya Wieland Miami Jr Redhawks 4 Prada 

398 Grayson Chandler Puthoff Equestrian Team 5 Ranger 

2076 Emily Ellis Southern Ohio Equestrian Team 6 Stu 

1248 Aubrey Powell Concord Equestrian Center 1 Ali 

1723 Amina Jelil Miami Jr Redhawks 2 KC 

 
1st: 398 2nd: 1248 3rd: 1723 4th: 2076 5th: 1260 6th: 2075 

​
 



 

Horses Provider Spurs Rein hold Horse Description Updated 11/29 

Pickles 
Miami 

Redhawks 

Division 

appropriat

e spurs. 

2 hand 

option 
2 hand option, Division Appropriate Spurs Keep connected 

from leg to hand. Keep straight in the bridal, Great Draw. 

Pippa 
Miami 

Redhawks 

REINING & 

RANCH 

ONLY 

Division 

Appropriat

e Spurs 

2 hand 

option 

2 hand option, Division Appropriate Spurs for REINING & 

RANCH ONLY, Connect from leg to hand. Keep forward for 

changes, Honest Draw, 

Gracie 
Miami 

Redhawks 
no 

2 hand 

option 
Keep forward in front of leg; be patient in upward transistions;. 
Can get salty if you are too demanding at the onset. 

     

     

Ranger 
Miami 

Redhawks 
no 1 hand 

Nice steady boy. Soft connection leg to hand. Don't rush in 
turns. Make sure he commits to right leg before taking leg off. 
He is lazy, and likes a strong quiet leg. 

KC 
Miami 

Redhawks 
no 1 hand Steady w/j horse. Will jog as fast or as slow as you tell him. 

Loves his job. 

Virgil 
Miami 

Redhawks 

Div. appr; 

ranch and 

reining 

only. 

2 hand 

option 
Don't hang on his face. Balance between leg to hand is 
important. Send forward for lead changes. Keep asking through 
spins HW rail 

Kandi 
Miami 

Redhawks 
No 

2 hand 

option 
Large Pony. Honest as they come. Tell her what to do and she 
does it. HW 

Jellybean 
Miami 

Redhawks 

RANCH/ 

REINING 

ONLY ball 

spur 

1 or 2 

hands 
Super easy, straight forward draw. Soft contact on the rein, set 

up for leads, keep moving forward. No Spur, 1 or 2 hands 

Peaches 
Miami 

Redhawks 

Division 

appropriat

e spurs. 

2 hand 

option Ride off leg before hand. Likes a lighter contact to bridle. Do 
not crowd in mounting area. Likes her space. 

Stormy 
Miami 

Redhawks 

Division 

appropriat

e spurs. 

2 hand 

option Basic lesson horse - very lazy. Put spur in and go. Don't be 
afraid to pull him together. Crop option for walk/jog 

Whiskey 
Miami 

Redhawks 
no 2 hands 

Large Pony. Keep him organized leg to hand. 

Prada DMB NO Spurs 
1 or 2 

hands 
Super easy, straight forward draw. Soft contact on the rein, set 

up for leads, keep moving forward. No Spur, 1 or 2 hands 



Keme DMB 
Division 

App Spurs 
1 or 2 

hands 

Super easy, straight forward draw. Soft contact on the rein, set 
up for leads, keep moving forward. He will stall out easy. No 
Spur, 1 or 2 hands 

Genny 
Concord No Spurs 2 hands 

On the rail she can be lazy but in the pattern she is ready. Do 
not get reins too tight. Soft leg for lead change. No Spurs, 2 
hands 

Tori Concord No Spurs 2 hands Easy to sit, soft hands or will toss head No Spurs, 2 hands 

Saxby Concord No Spurs 2 hands Big grey, but can go slow. Hold to keep slow. Can ride with light 
contact. No Spurs, 2 hands 

     

Sweet Concord No Spurs 2 hands , light contact, hold to keep collected and slow or will swap 
leads behind. She is so smooth to ride! 

Jett 

Southern 
Ohio 

Division 
appropriat
e spurs. 

2 hand 
option 
 
Crop 
Option 

Light rein contact and LOTS of leg/spur. If contact is too tight, 
he won’t move forward. Use spurs according to division and if 
none are allowed, a crop is permitted. Cluck & kick for jog; Kiss 
& cue for lope. Increase forward motion for flying lead change. 
Can be very lazy but does very well with a confident rider not 
afraid to use legs or spurs. Continue kissing and consistent leg 
contact through lope if he gets too slow/uncollected. Use inside 
leg and body position to keep him from cutting corners in rail 
work. Two-hand option for short/weak legs or those not allowed 
spurs, as his steering is very leg dependent 

Ali 

Southern 
ohio 

Division 
appropriat
e spurs. 

2 Hand 
option  

Maintain rein contact, but not super tight; give and take with leg 
pressure; cluck for jog, kiss for lope, setup for leads, especially 
right lead. 2 hand option for patterns; fine with neck rain for rail. 
Check back and release with leg pressure to slow at trot. Kiss 
and use leg pressure and a leg/spur bump if needed to keep in 
lope. Spurs according to division. 

Diva 

Southern 
Ohio 

Division 
appropriat
e spurs. 

1 hand 

Cluck for the jog (versus kick, or she will trot fast). Voice 
commands “whoa” and “easy”. Sit deep in the saddle. Keep 
hands low and quiet. Squeeze and say “back” to back. Can lift 
up a bit to back and/or stop (along with voice command)., but 
don’t need to pull back. As little bit/face contact as possible. 
Does have a spur stop and spurs can be used according to 
division. Using heels for non spur classes will help keep her 
slow at the jog and can be used for stop. 

Stu 

Southern 
Ohio 

Division 
appropriat
e spurs. 

1 hand 

Needs light rein contact and lots of leg/spur. Use spurs 

according to division and if none allowed, you’ll need to cluck 

and kick more aggressively (but doesn’t take much to jog if you 

have spurs). Takes leads easily and has a flying lead change. 

Continue kissing and consistent leg contact/push through lope 

if he gets too slow or uncollected. 

Marge 

Southern 
Ohio 

Division 
appropriat
e spurs. 

1 hand 

Needs light rein contact. Use spurs according to division. Does 

have a spur stop, but use lightly. Cluck for jog (versus kick) and 

use light leg “wave” if needed. Use a leg push and kiss for lope, 

and keep light leg pressure on outside leg through the lope. 

Squeeze and pull very lightly with a voice command “back” for 

back. Release legs and rein with “whoa” to stop backing or she 



will continue to back. Please get Southern Ohio coach to 

tighten girth or assist with saddle change if needed. 

Rocky 

Southern 
Ohio 

Division 
appropriat
e spurs. 

2 hand 
option 

Division appropriate spurs. Cluck to trot and kiss to canter. 

Prepare for stops. Medium rein contact. Set up for right lead. 

Dawg 

Puthoff 

Div 
appropriat
e with 
approval 

1 hand 
Ranch/Reiner. Set up for lead changes. Can be hard for right 
lead if you are not being clear. Does not like a tight rein. Spurs 
must be approved 

George 
Puthoff 

Division 
appropriat
e spurs. 

1 hand Spur cue trained 

Zip 
Puthoff 

Division 
appropriat
e spurs. 

1 hand Very Lazy. Spur appropriate or crop option.. Must be clear on 
right lead 

Sammy 
Puthoff 

Division 
Appropriat
e Spur 

1 hand Paint Gelding. Big Stride, but great draw.  Has lead change. 

Gus Puthoff Crop 2 hand Haflinger Gelding. Fun Draw 

Oreo 
Miami Div App 

Spurs 

2 Hand 
Crop 
Option 

Height Weight Large Pony.  Keep forward, leg to hand, straight forward 
lesson pony.  

Invy Miami No Spur 2 Hand 
Option 

2 hand option  NO SPUR Good draw. Likes space on rail! Steady 
leg to hand and keep straight 

 







​
Show Results 

SR High School Team JR High School Team 

SR High Point Team Putoff Equestrian JR High Point Team Southern Ohio 

SR Res. High Point 
Team 

Concord JR Res. High Point Team 
Concord Equestrian 

Blue 

SR High Point Rider 
Lauren Hoover 
Southern Ohio  

JR High Point Rider Rylee Jordan Concord  

SR Res. High Point 
Rider 

Izzy Hamilton  
Puthoff Equestrian 

JR Res. High Point Rider 
Unie Brechbuhler 

Concord 

SR Pearl . High Point 
Rider 

Josie Klepinger- Puthoff 
Equestrian 

JR Pearl Res. High Point 
Rider 

Corbin Lebo- Southern 
Ohio  

Sportsmanship Award(s) 
Kennedy Van Heukelom Concord, Izzy Hamilton 

Puthoff, Matt Blevins Miami JR Redhawks 

Horse of the Show Zip Puthoff 

Best Groomed Horse of the Show Prada DMB 

 
 
SUNDAY SCOREBOARD 

Senior High School Team 

Team 

Opal 
Rail ​

Horse
mans

hip 

Opal 
Patter

n ​
Horse
mans

hip 

Emer
ald 
Rail ​

Horse
mans

hip 

Emer
ald 

Patter
n ​

Horse
mans

hip 

Ruby 
Rail ​

Horse
mans

hip 

Ruby 
Patter

n ​
Horse
mans

hip 

Sapph
ire 

Rail/P
attern ​
Horse
mans

hip 

Sapp
hire 
Ranc

h 
Ridin

g 

Diam
ond 

Rail/P
attern ​
Horse
mans

hip 

Dia
mon

d 
Reini

ng 

Total 
Final 
Placi
ngs 

Concord 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 4 - - 44 2 

DMB Performance - - - - - - 3 5 - - 8 5 

Miami Jr 3 4 5 5 1 0 4 1 - - 23 4 

Puthoff 6 6 6 6 4 4 6 6 3 1 48 1 

Southern Ohio 1 3 - - 3 5 5 3 2 3 25 3 

 

Junior High School Team 

Team 

Opal 
Rail ​

Horse
mans

hip 

Opal 
Patter

n ​
Horse
mans

hip 

Emer
ald 
Rail ​

Horse
mans

hip 

Emer
ald 

Patter
n ​

Horse
mans

hip 

Ruby 
Rail ​

Horse
mans

hip 

Ruby 
Patter

n ​
Horse
mans

hip 

Sapph
ire 

Rail/P
attern ​
Horse
mans

hip 

Sapp
hire 
Ranc

h 
Ridin

g 

Total 
Final 
Placi
ngs 

Concord Equestrian Blue 6 6 0 3 - - 4 6 25 2 

DMB Performance - - 6 6 - - - 1 13 4 

Miami Jr 6 6 1 2 - - - - 13 4 

Puthoff 5 5 6 6 - - - - 22 3 



Southern Ohio 6 6 5 5 - 1 1 4 28 1 

 





















 


	The pattern book can be found on SHOWYEDA.com​​ 
	SUNDAY TIME SCHEDULE 
	7:00am Coaches Meeting/ Draw Horses 
	8:00am Schooling of Horses 
	9:00 am Competition Begins: 
	Class 1 Group 20 Senior High Diamond Reining  (3) 
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 2 Group 10/18 Junior/Senior High Sapphire Ranch Riding (7) 
	Sponsored By: Circle M Equestrian  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 3 Group 10/18 Junior/Senior High Sapphire Ranch Riding (6) 
	Sponsored By: Puthoff Equestrian Team  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 4 Group 19 Senior High Diamond Rail/Pattern Horsemanship (3) 
	Sponsored By: Ag Pro  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 5 Group 3 Junior High Opal Rail Horsemanship Split A (7) 
	Sponsored By: Mary Meneely Collegiate Consulting  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 6 Group 13 Senior High Emerald Rail Horsemanship Split A (6) 
	Sponsored By: Concord Equestrian Team  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 7 Group 3 Junior High Opal Rail Horsemanship Split B (7) 
	Sponsored By: Mary Meneely Collegiate Consulting  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	 
	Class 8 Group 9/17 Junior/Senior High Sapphire Rail/Pattern Horsemanship (6) 
	Sponsored By: Concord Equestrian Team  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 9 Group 4 Junior High Opal Pattern Horsemanship Split A (7) 
	Sponsored By: Rods Western Palace  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 10 Group 17 Senior High Sapphire Rail/Pattern Horsemanship (6) 
	Sponsored By: M & M Equestrian Team  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 11 Group 5 Junior High Emerald Rail Horsemanship Split A (7) 
	Sponsored By: M&M Equestrian Team  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 12 Group 4 Junior High Opal Pattern Horsemanship Split B (7) 
	Sponsored By: Rods Western Palace  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 13 Group 13 Senior High Emerald Rail Horsemanship Split B (7) 
	Sponsored By: Concord Equestrian Team  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	 
	Class 14 Group 5 Junior High Emerald Rail Horsemanship Split B (7) 
	Sponsored By: M&M Equestrian Team  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 15 Group 27 EWD Topaz Rail Independent Horsemanship (1) 
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	 
	Class 16 Group 28 EWD Topaz Pattern Independent Horsemanship (1) 
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 17 Group 8/16 Junior/Senior High Ruby Pattern Horsemanship (8) 
	Sponsored By: Hancock Horseman , Circle M Equestrian Team  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	 
	Class 18 Group 6 Junior High Emerald Pattern Horsemanship Split A (7) 
	Sponsored By: Hi Vue Solutions LLC  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 
	Sponsored By: Equine Differences  

	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	 
	Class 20 Group 14 Senior High Emerald Pattern Horsemanship Split B (6) 
	Sponsored By: Equine Differences  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 
	Sponsored By: Hi Vue Solutions LLC  

	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 22 Group 7/15 Junior/Senior High Ruby Rail Horsemanship (8) 
	Sponsored By: Circle M Equestrian Team , Puthoff Performance Horses  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 23 Group 1 Elementary Pearl Rail Horsemanship (5) 
	Sponsored By: Lollipops N PolkaDots  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	 
	Class 24 Group 3 Junior High Opal Rail Horsemanship Split C (7) 
	Sponsored By: Mary Meneely Collegiate Consulting  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 25 Group 11 Senior High Opal Rail Horsemanship (6) 
	Sponsored By: Haala Denim  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 26 Group 4 Junior High Opal Pattern Horsemanship Split C (7) 
	Sponsored By: Rods Western Palace  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 27 Group 2 Elementary Pearl Pattern Horsemanship (5) 
	Sponsored By: American Quarter Horse Assn  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 

	Class 28 Group 12 Senior High Opal Pattern Horsemanship (6) 
	Sponsored By: Hancock Horseman  
	Back# 
	Name  
	Team  
	Draw 
	Horse 
	 
	 
	SUNDAY SCOREBOARD 
	Team 
	Opal Rail ​Horsemanship 
	Opal Pattern ​Horsemanship 
	Emerald Rail ​Horsemanship 
	Emerald Pattern ​Horsemanship 
	Ruby Rail ​Horsemanship 
	Ruby Pattern ​Horsemanship 
	Sapphire Rail/Pattern ​Horsemanship 
	Sapphire Ranch Riding 
	Diamond Rail/Pattern ​Horsemanship 
	Diamond Reining 
	Total 
	Final Placings 
	Team 
	Opal Rail ​Horsemanship 
	Opal Pattern ​Horsemanship 
	Emerald Rail ​Horsemanship 
	Emerald Pattern ​Horsemanship 
	Ruby Rail ​Horsemanship 
	Ruby Pattern ​Horsemanship 
	Sapphire Rail/Pattern ​Horsemanship 
	Sapphire Ranch Riding 
	Total 
	Final Placings 




